

Erie Indemnity to Host Second Quarter 2012 Conference Call and Webcast

Erie, Pa., July 12, 2012 - Erie Indemnity Company (NASDAQ: ERIE) will host an audio Webcast with the financial community to discuss financial results for the second quarter 2012 on Friday, Aug. 3, 2012 at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Time. Erie Indemnity will issue a press release reporting its results after the close of the market on Thursday, Aug. 2, 2012.

The Webcast will be broadcast live via the Company's Investor Relations Web site at <u>www.erieinsurance.com</u>, and will be available as an archive after 1:30 p.m. ET.

To automatically receive Erie Indemnity financial news by email, please visit <u>www.erieinsurance.com</u> and subscribe to email alerts.

According to A.M. Best Company, Erie Insurance Group, based in Erie, Pennsylvania, is the 15th largest automobile and homeowners insurer in the United States based on direct premiums written and the 19th largest property/casualty insurer in the United States based on total lines net premium written. The Group, rated A+ (Superior) by A.M. Best Company, has over 4.3 million policies in force and operates in 11 states and the District of Columbia. Erie Insurance Group is a FORTUNE 500 company. Erie Insurance is proud to be named a J.D. Power and Associates' <u>2012 Customer Service Champion</u>. ERIE is one of only 50 U.S. companies so named. Erie Insurance is also recognized on the list of Ward's 50 Group of top performing insurance companies, which analyzes the financial performance of 3,000 property and casualty companies and nearly 800 life and health insurance companies and recognizes the top performers for achieving outstanding financial results in safety and consistency over a five-year period (2006-2010).

News releases and more information about Erie Insurance Group are available at www.erieinsurance.com.

CONTACT:

Karen Kraus Phillips, Investor Relations 1-800-458-0811 ext. 4665 or 814/870-4665

John Patun, Investor Relations 1-800-458-0811 ext. 5745 or 814/870-5745